

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 02/25/21

1 out of 13

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: ID KOOTENAI 5762(1)  
 Project Name: Bunco Road Improvements  
 Solicitation No: 69056720B000019  
 Division: Western Federal Lands  
 State: ID County: Kootenai  
 Federal Land: Forest

Schedule: A  
 Schedule Type: Base  
  
 Opened at: Vancouver WA  
 Opened by: Michael Kendro  
 Date: 02/24/21

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: MICHAEL ANDREW KENDRO Digitally signed by MICHAEL ANDREW KENDRO Date: 2021.02.25 10:25:54 -0800  
 Title: Contracting Officer  
 Date: 2/25/2021

Contract Awarded to: Solid Ground, LLC

Award Date: 3/22/2021

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Solid Ground, LLC 37 E. Center Street Provo, UT 84606		\$1,765,110.43	
Crea Construction, Inc. PO Box 833 Lewiston, ID 83501		\$1,961,033.20	
North Fork Enterprises, LLC 108 North Division Pinehurst, ID 83850		\$1,973,195.50	
Seabee Construction 2213 SE Cochran Dr. Gresham, OR 97080		\$1,997,296.74	
Coeur d' alene Paving Inc. 3110 N. Government Way Coeur d' alene, ID 83815		\$1,997,758.11	
Conway Construction Company 6620 NW Whitney Road Vancouver, WA 98665		\$2,264,373.95	
Razz Construction, Inc. 4055 Hammer Drive Bellingham, WA 98226		\$2,378,073.25	
Engineer's Estimate		\$2,681,724.00	

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 02/25/21

2 out of 13

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: ID KOOTENAI 5762(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Bunco Road Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Solid Ground, LLC			Lump Sum	\$166,910.51
		Crea Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$195,000.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			Lump Sum	\$273,200.00
		Seabee Construction			Lump Sum	\$239,401.97
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			Lump Sum	\$95,461.43
		Conway Construction Company			Lump Sum	\$639,400.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$235,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$287,100.00
A0040	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING				
		Solid Ground, LLC			Lump Sum	\$26,600.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$75,000.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			Lump Sum	\$54,000.00
		Seabee Construction			Lump Sum	\$22,495.91
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			Lump Sum	\$51,674.28
		Conway Construction Company			Lump Sum	\$28,000.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$67,000.00
A0060	15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE				
		Solid Ground, LLC			Lump Sum	\$64,109.72
		Crea Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$85,000.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			Lump Sum	\$100,000.00
		Seabee Construction			Lump Sum	\$68,719.31
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			Lump Sum	\$30,596.61
		Conway Construction Company			Lump Sum	\$30,000.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$55,900.00
A0080	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Solid Ground, LLC			Lump Sum	\$24,900.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$80,000.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			Lump Sum	\$72,500.00
		Seabee Construction			Lump Sum	\$20,064.10
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			Lump Sum	\$27,196.99
		Conway Construction Company			Lump Sum	\$30,000.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$44,700.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 02/25/21

3 out of 13

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: ID KOOTENAI 5762(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Bunco Road Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0100	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		Solid Ground, LLC			Lump Sum	\$21,900.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			Lump Sum	\$6,400.00
		Seabee Construction			Lump Sum	\$8,098.53
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			Lump Sum	\$40,795.48
		Conway Construction Company			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$2,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
A0120	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$4.60	\$7,971.80
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$4.20	\$7,278.60
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$4.00	\$6,932.00
		Seabee Construction			\$2.60	\$4,505.80
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$5.16	\$8,942.28
		Conway Construction Company			\$5.00	\$8,665.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$5.00	\$8,665.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,733	LNFT	\$4.00	\$6,932.00
A0140	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$2.80	\$23,066.40
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$3.20	\$26,361.60
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$3.20	\$26,361.60
		Seabee Construction			\$0.82	\$6,755.16
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$2.36	\$19,441.68
		Conway Construction Company			\$3.00	\$24,714.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$2.75	\$22,654.50
		Engineer's Estimate	8,238	LNFT	\$3.50	\$28,833.00
A0160	15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$39.00	\$15,600.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$30.00	\$12,000.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$25.00	\$10,000.00
		Seabee Construction			\$44.99	\$17,996.00
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$169.98	\$67,992.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$40.00	\$16,000.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$300.00	\$120,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	400	MGAL	\$60.00	\$24,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 02/25/21

4 out of 13

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: ID KOOTENAI 5762(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Bunco Road Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0180	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$19,000.00	\$95,000.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$15,500.00	\$77,500.00
		Seabee Construction			\$21,821.03	\$109,105.15
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$8,715.28	\$43,576.40
		Conway Construction Company			\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	5.0	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
A0200	20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$76.00	\$1,748.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$75.00	\$1,725.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$75.00	\$1,725.00
		Seabee Construction			\$84.36	\$1,940.28
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$88.39	\$2,032.97
		Conway Construction Company			\$250.00	\$5,750.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$88.00	\$2,024.00
		Engineer's Estimate	23	EACH	\$165.00	\$3,795.00
A0220	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$17.00	\$105,349.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$31.00	\$192,107.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$15.00	\$92,955.00
		Seabee Construction			\$20.24	\$125,427.28
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$9.88	\$61,226.36
		Conway Construction Company			\$18.00	\$111,546.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$37.00	\$229,289.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6,197	CUYD	\$25.00	\$154,925.00
A0240	20403-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$16.00	\$34,320.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$23.00	\$49,335.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$20.00	\$42,900.00
		Seabee Construction			\$19.12	\$41,012.40
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$40.81	\$87,537.45
		Conway Construction Company			\$16.00	\$34,320.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$34.00	\$72,930.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,145	CUYD	\$50.00	\$107,250.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 02/25/21

5 out of 13

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: ID KOOTENAI 5762(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Bunco Road Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0260	20410-0000	SELECT BORROW				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$34.00	\$139,128.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$34.00	\$139,128.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$17.00	\$69,564.00
		Seabee Construction			\$39.36	\$161,061.12
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$37.79	\$154,636.68
		Conway Construction Company			\$36.00	\$147,312.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$41.00	\$167,772.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4,092	CUYD	\$30.00	\$122,760.00
A0280	21101-2000	ROADWAY OBLITERATION, METHOD 2				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$0.70	\$3,747.80
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$0.70	\$3,747.80
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$3.00	\$16,062.00
		Seabee Construction			\$0.84	\$4,497.36
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$5.37	\$28,750.98
		Conway Construction Company			\$4.00	\$21,416.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$3.75	\$20,077.50
		Engineer's Estimate	5,354	SQYD	\$1.00	\$5,354.00
A0300	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$20.15	\$70,101.85
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$28.00	\$97,412.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$18.20	\$63,317.80
		Seabee Construction			\$22.66	\$78,834.14
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$31.74	\$110,423.46
		Conway Construction Company			\$21.00	\$73,059.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$25.00	\$86,975.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3,479	TON	\$25.00	\$86,975.00
A0320	30302-2000	SHOULDER RECONDITIONING				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$0.75	\$20,876.25
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$0.25	\$6,958.75
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$2.20	\$61,237.00
		Seabee Construction			\$0.90	\$25,051.50
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$0.80	\$22,268.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$1.00	\$27,835.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$2.50	\$69,587.50
		Engineer's Estimate	27,835	LNFT	\$4.00	\$111,340.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 02/25/21

6 out of 13

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: ID KOOTENAI 5762(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Bunco Road Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0340	40101-5600	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE  AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$62.00	\$618,326.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$68.00	\$678,164.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$71.00	\$708,083.00
		Seabee Construction			\$69.74	\$695,517.02
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$69.42	\$692,325.66
		Conway Construction Company			\$65.00	\$648,245.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$73.00	\$728,029.00
		Engineer's Estimate	9,973	TON	\$100.00	\$997,300.00
A0380	40105-3000	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$1.00	\$102.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$25.00	\$2,550.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$29.50	\$3,009.00
		Seabee Construction			\$1.12	\$114.24
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$1.02	\$104.04
		Conway Construction Company			\$10.00	\$1,020.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$1.00	\$102.00
		Engineer's Estimate	102	TON	\$300.00	\$30,600.00
A0420	40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$96.00	\$35,328.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$110.00	\$40,480.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$110.00	\$40,480.00
		Seabee Construction			\$107.98	\$39,736.64
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$120.59	\$44,377.12
		Conway Construction Company			\$112.00	\$41,216.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$115.00	\$42,320.00
		Engineer's Estimate	368	TON	\$195.00	\$71,760.00
A0440	41201-0000	TACK COAT				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$362.00	\$15,928.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$385.00	\$16,940.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$255.00	\$11,220.00
		Seabee Construction			\$407.16	\$17,915.04
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$615.02	\$27,060.88
		Conway Construction Company			\$330.00	\$14,520.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$425.00	\$18,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	44	TON	\$750.00	\$33,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 02/25/21

7 out of 13

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: ID KOOTENAI 5762(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Bunco Road Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0460	61701-4650	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM MGS, TYPE 2, CLASS B STEEL POSTS				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$33.00	\$9,702.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$40.00	\$11,760.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$41.00	\$12,054.00
		Seabee Construction			\$37.12	\$10,913.28
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$48.95	\$14,391.30
		Conway Construction Company			\$34.00	\$9,996.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$42.00	\$12,348.00
		Engineer's Estimate	294	LNFT	\$50.00	\$14,700.00
A0480	61702-0000	TERMINAL SECTION				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$3,740.00	\$3,740.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
		Seabee Construction			\$4,296.72	\$4,296.72
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$5,439.40	\$5,439.40
		Conway Construction Company			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
A0500	61702-1500	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE MGS TANGENT				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$3,510.00	\$3,510.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
		Seabee Construction			\$4,026.77	\$4,026.77
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$5,439.40	\$5,439.40
		Conway Construction Company			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
A0520	62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$160.00	\$3,840.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$145.00	\$3,480.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$151.55	\$3,637.20
		Seabee Construction			\$179.97	\$4,319.28
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$163.18	\$3,916.32
		Conway Construction Company			\$168.00	\$4,032.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$150.00	\$3,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	24	HOUR	\$120.00	\$2,880.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 02/25/21

8 out of 13

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: ID KOOTENAI 5762(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Bunco Road Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0540	62201-2050	ROLLER				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$150.00	\$3,600.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$125.00	\$3,000.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$82.50	\$1,980.00
		Seabee Construction			\$174.34	\$4,184.16
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$108.79	\$2,610.96
		Conway Construction Company			\$158.00	\$3,792.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$132.00	\$3,168.00
		Engineer's Estimate	24	HOUR	\$120.00	\$2,880.00
A0560	62201-2800	MOTOR GRADER, 8 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$140.00	\$3,360.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$160.00	\$3,840.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$125.00	\$3,000.00
		Seabee Construction			\$157.47	\$3,779.28
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$203.98	\$4,895.52
		Conway Construction Company			\$147.00	\$3,528.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$158.00	\$3,792.00
		Engineer's Estimate	24	HOUR	\$200.00	\$4,800.00
A0580	62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$155.00	\$3,720.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$140.00	\$3,360.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$109.10	\$2,618.40
		Seabee Construction			\$179.79	\$4,314.96
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$197.18	\$4,732.32
		Conway Construction Company			\$163.00	\$3,912.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$158.00	\$3,792.00
		Engineer's Estimate	24	HOUR	\$170.00	\$4,080.00
A0600	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$62.00	\$2,480.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$60.00	\$2,400.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$32.25	\$1,290.00
		Seabee Construction			\$70.86	\$2,834.40
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$67.99	\$2,719.60
		Conway Construction Company			\$65.00	\$2,600.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$64.00	\$2,560.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$80.00	\$3,200.00



# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 02/25/21

9 out of 13

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: ID KOOTENAI 5762(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Bunco Road Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0620	62407-0000	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$29.00	\$47,995.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$7.00	\$11,585.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$2.20	\$3,641.00
		Seabee Construction			\$32.62	\$53,986.10
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$27.20	\$45,016.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$28.00	\$46,340.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$31.00	\$51,305.00
Engineer's Estimate		1,655	CUYD	\$22.00	\$36,410.00	
A0640	62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$2,820.00	\$3,384.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$2,700.00	\$3,240.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$2,800.00	\$3,360.00
		Seabee Construction			\$11,673.80	\$14,008.56
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$4,569.09	\$5,482.91
		Conway Construction Company			\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00
Engineer's Estimate		1.2	ACRE	\$3,200.00	\$3,840.00	
A0660	63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$70.00	\$9,800.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$68.00	\$9,520.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$69.00	\$9,660.00
		Seabee Construction			\$93.36	\$13,070.40
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$81.59	\$11,422.60
		Conway Construction Company			\$63.00	\$8,820.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$100.00	\$14,000.00
Engineer's Estimate		140	SQFT	\$120.00	\$16,800.00	
A0680	63309-0000	DELINEATOR				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$41.00	\$492.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$40.00	\$480.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$40.00	\$480.00
		Seabee Construction			\$41.62	\$499.44
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$47.59	\$571.08
		Conway Construction Company			\$37.00	\$444.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$45.00	\$540.00
Engineer's Estimate		12	EACH	\$50.00	\$600.00	

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 02/25/21

10 out of 13

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: ID KOOTENAI 5762(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Bunco Road Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0700	63309-0900	DELINEATOR, TYPE FLEXIBLE				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$41.00	\$820.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$40.00	\$800.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$40.00	\$800.00
		Seabee Construction			\$41.62	\$832.40
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$47.59	\$951.80
		Conway Construction Company			\$37.00	\$740.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$45.00	\$900.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	EACH	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
A0720	63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$290.00	\$290.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$275.00	\$275.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$290.00	\$290.00
		Seabee Construction			\$562.40	\$562.40
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$339.96	\$339.96
		Conway Construction Company			\$300.00	\$300.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$600.00	\$600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00
A0740	63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (YELLOW)				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$0.10	\$4,316.60
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$0.08	\$3,453.28
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$0.10	\$4,316.60
		Seabee Construction			\$0.08	\$3,453.28
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$0.11	\$4,748.26
		Conway Construction Company			\$0.09	\$3,884.94
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$0.10	\$4,316.60
		Engineer's Estimate	43,166	LNFT	\$0.50	\$21,583.00
A0760	63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID (WHITE)				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$0.10	\$11,483.60
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$0.08	\$9,186.88
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$0.10	\$11,483.60
		Seabee Construction			\$0.07	\$8,038.52
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$0.11	\$12,631.96
		Conway Construction Company			\$0.09	\$10,335.24
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$0.10	\$11,483.60
		Engineer's Estimate	114,836	LNFT	\$0.50	\$57,418.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 02/25/21

11 out of 13

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: ID KOOTENAI 5762(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Bunco Road Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0780	63401-0400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN (YELLOW)				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$0.10	\$4,010.80
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$0.08	\$3,208.64
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$0.10	\$4,010.80
		Seabee Construction			\$0.07	\$2,807.56
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$0.11	\$4,411.88
		Conway Construction Company			\$0.09	\$3,609.72
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$0.10	\$4,010.80
		Engineer's Estimate	40,108	LNFT	\$0.50	\$20,054.00
A0800	63405-0050	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$76.00	\$532.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$75.00	\$525.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$75.00	\$525.00
		Seabee Construction			\$78.74	\$551.18
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$88.39	\$618.73
		Conway Construction Company			\$80.00	\$560.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$85.00	\$595.00
		Engineer's Estimate	7	EACH	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
A0820	63502-1200	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 28-INCH				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$5.90	\$1,180.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$6.00	\$1,200.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$1.20	\$240.00
		Seabee Construction			\$22.50	\$4,500.00
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$8.16	\$1,632.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$15.00	\$3,000.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$25.00	\$5,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	200	EACH	\$23.00	\$4,600.00
A0840	63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$0.10	\$2,724.50
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$0.17	\$4,631.65
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$0.10	\$2,724.50
		Seabee Construction			\$0.16	\$4,359.20
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$1.02	\$27,789.90
		Conway Construction Company			\$0.09	\$2,452.05
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$0.15	\$4,086.75
		Engineer's Estimate	27,245	LNFT	\$1.00	\$27,245.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 02/25/21

12 out of 13

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: ID KOOTENAI 5762(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Bunco Road Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0860	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$2.70	\$696.60
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$5.00	\$1,290.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$21.00	\$5,418.00
		Seabee Construction			\$22.50	\$5,805.00
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$16.32	\$4,210.56
		Conway Construction Company			\$25.00	\$6,450.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$75.00	\$19,350.00
		Engineer's Estimate	258	SQFT	\$45.00	\$11,610.00
A0880	63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$47.00	\$94,000.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$46.00	\$92,000.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$51.00	\$102,000.00
		Seabee Construction			\$52.52	\$105,040.00
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$61.19	\$122,380.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$48.00	\$96,000.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$50.00	\$100,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,000	HOUR	\$50.00	\$100,000.00
A0900	63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$56.00	\$6,720.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$53.00	\$6,360.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$66.00	\$7,920.00
		Seabee Construction			\$89.98	\$10,797.60
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$74.79	\$8,974.80
		Conway Construction Company			\$58.00	\$6,960.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$80.00	\$9,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	120	HOUR	\$90.00	\$10,800.00
A0920	63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		Solid Ground, LLC			\$470.00	\$51,700.00
		Crea Construction, Inc.			\$425.00	\$46,750.00
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC			\$410.00	\$45,100.00
		Seabee Construction			\$382.43	\$42,067.30
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.			\$781.91	\$86,010.10
		Conway Construction Company			\$500.00	\$55,000.00
		Razz Construction, Inc.			\$700.00	\$77,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	110	DAY	\$490.00	\$53,900.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 02/25/21

13 out of 13

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: ID KOOTENAI 5762(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Bunco Road Improvements

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
------------------	--------------	-------------	----------	------	------------	--------

Total Schedule - All Items						
		Solid Ground, LLC				\$1,765,110.43
		Crea Construction, Inc.				\$1,961,033.20
		North Fork Enterprises, LLC				\$1,973,195.50
		Seabee Construction				\$1,997,296.74
		Coeur d' alene Paving Inc.				\$1,997,758.11
		Conway Construction Company				\$2,264,373.95
		Razz Construction, Inc.				\$2,378,073.25
		Engineer's Estimate				\$2,681,724.00